

Bid Tabulation

Batavia Township Chapel Road Sidewalk September 29, 2021

Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co. Inc. Hamilton, OH Adleta, Inc. Cincinnati, OH

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,862.13	\$5,862.13
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,470.22	\$2,470.22
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	61	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$18.00	\$1,098.00	\$44.73	\$2,728.53
4	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00
5	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$425.81	\$851.62
6	202	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED (FH, VALVE, BOX, PIPE)	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,219.90	\$1,219.90
7	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	115	\$70.00	\$8,050.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$128.60	\$14,789.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	225	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.26	\$3,433.50
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	19	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$89.22	\$1,695.18
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	4	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$34.33	\$137.32
11	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$107.71	\$1,723.36
12	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$565.00	\$2,825.00	\$429.15	\$2,145.75
13	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$568.79	\$1,706.37
14	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$85.70	\$5,999.00
15	517	HAND RAILING (ALUMINUM), AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$672.00	\$16,800.00	\$192.50	\$4,812.50
16	601	TYPE B ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$105.04	\$1,575.60
17	608	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1269	\$10.00	\$12,690.00	\$7.00	\$8,883.00	\$6.35	\$8,058.15	\$10.58	\$13,426.02
18	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	292	\$60.00	\$17,520.00	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$31.50	\$9,198.00	\$29.10	\$8,497.20
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$22.84	\$571.00
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$24.21	\$605.25
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.59	\$639.75
22	611	15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	248	\$110.00	\$27,280.00	\$70.00	\$17,360.00	\$72.00	\$17,856.00	\$109.36	\$27,121.28
23	611	18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$173.13	\$1,731.30
24	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,284.36	\$6,568.72
25	611	6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$145.17	\$725.85
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$8,487.46	\$8,487.46
27	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
28	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$297.50	\$297.50
29	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$595.01	\$595.01
30	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00
31	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
32	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
33	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
34	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
35	SPEC	PRE-CAST RETAINING WALL	S.F.	211	\$100.00	\$21,100.00	\$100.00	\$21,100.00	\$70.00	\$14,770.00	\$65.17	\$13,750.87
36	SPEC	THREE-SIDED CULVERT	C.Y.	9	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$41,850.00	\$4,439.68	\$39,957.12
		TOTAL			•	\$163,465.00	_	\$154,913.00	_	\$190,909.15		\$197,299.31
							_		_		_	